
6th Grade Newsletter

ELAR: Angelica Moreno amoreno@LPSFrisco.com  
We are starting out Unit 05: Analyzing Texts across Genres with a 
project, and students will be practicing for the reading STAAR test. 
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SS: Paul Strickland pstrickland@LPSFrisco.com 
Will are diving into Unit 8 with South Asia: The region is home to 
relatively democratic political systems, especially in India, and the region 
is characterized by a significantly large population which provides labor 
to the growing economies of the region as well as to multinational 
companies in the form of outsourcing. An examination of South Asia is 
important for understanding how physical geographic processes affect 
the physical geographic patterns, and for understanding how cultural 
differences can result in political division.
STAAR PREP

Math: Caley Kays ckays@LPSFrisco.com 
Field Trip is April 2nd. Their Unit 6 Test is April 3rd. After that, we will be 
getting into our STAAR Review!! This is an exciting time and the 
students are welcome to continue our practice at home. 

Additional resources will be emailed to parents and students each week 
on Fridays!



Science: Brent Knudtson bknudtson@lpsfrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in 
class! SCI STAAR PREP

Electives
PE: Alex Percival apercival@LPSFrisco.com  
Students will be learning how to play flag football .They will be playing lead up 
games that emphasize the basic skills related to football (throwing, catching, 
kicking / punting) and learning an introduction to the basic rules of the game.
Band: Michael Stone mstone@LPSFrisco.com 
Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@LPSFrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
Art: Brooklynn Houston bhouston@lpsfrisco.com
Learning to apply fiber art into 3D construction, the students will be creating 
needlepoint boxes! This is one of their longest projects, as it spans across 2-3 
weeks instead of 2-3 days.
Teen Leadership: Reana LeBlanc rleblanc@lpsfrisco.com
Learners will be able to describe the impact of Abundance and Scarcity 
mentalities on paradigms, behaviors, and results. Learners will work on the 
Abundance vs Scarcity Mentality Self-Assessment.
FUND COM SCI (7/8) PRINC A/V (6-8): Parag Mahalley pmahalley@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!



Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper



LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 



Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  



Dresscode (continued)



Dresscode (continued)


